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VISITING HOURS 
 

2012 
 

 

 
 
 

GARDENS 
OF 
SANT’ANA 
PALACE 

Summer hours (April 1 to September 30) Winter hours (October 1 to March 31) 

Tuesday to Friday: 10 am to 16 pm 
 

Saturday: 1 to 5 pm 
 

Closed on Sundays, Mondays and holidays 

 
   Saturday: 1 to 5 pm 

 
Closed on weekdays, Sundays and holidays 

 
 

CAPITÃES-
GENERAIS 
PALACE 

     
 

 
Summer hours (April 1 to September 30) 

 
Winter hours (October 1 to March 31) 

 

Weekdays and Saturday: 10 am to 6 pm 
 

Sunday: 2 to 6 pm 
 

Closed on Tuesdays 

 

Weekdays: 10 am to 1 pm | 2 to 5:30 pm 
 

 Saturday: 2 to 5:30 pm 
 

 Closed on Tuesdays and Sundays 

Visits to Colégio Church in Angra do Heroísmo (Capitães-Generais Palace) are only possible during the summer. 



 
 

 
 

GUIDED TOUR HOURS 
 
 

 
 

 CAPITÃES-GENERAIS 
PALACE AND COLÉGIO 
CHURCH 

 

 
Summer hours (April 1 to September 30) 

 
Visits to start at the Palace 

 
                Morning                                        Afternoon 

 
Visits to start at the Church 
 

              Morning                                      Afternoon  

Wednesday, Thursday, 
 

Friday e Saturday 

• 10 am 
 

• 11 am 
 

• 12 am 

• 2 pm 
 

• 3 pm 
 

• 4 pm 

• 10:30 am 
 

• 11:30 am 
 

• 12:30 pm 

• 2:30 pm 
 

• 3:30 pm 
 

• 4:30 pm 

Sunday         Closed • 2 pm 
 

• 3:30 pm 
 

• 4:30 pm 

 

Monday • 10 am 
 

• 11 am 
 

• 12 pm 

• 2 pm 
 

• 3:30 pm 
 

• 4:30 pm 

 

 
Information 
Visits should be scheduled at least 15 days before the chosen date. Visits are limited to a maximum number of 30 people per group. Participation in this activity is subject to previous scheduling and 
confirmation by the Coordination of the Palaces of the Presidency, except in the cases when the number of participants is indicated. Should there be any change in the official agenda, visits may be 
cancelled even on the scheduled day. All visits cancelled due to unforeseeable circumstances will be awarded priority status when rescheduled to a new date. The Palaces of the Presidency are closed on 
national and regional holidays. The Palaces of the Presidency receive groups for visits on specific dates and times. Consult the timetable above before selecting the visit date and time. Visits to the Gardens 
of Sant'Ana Palace without previous scheduling are limited to a maximum of 30 visitors per group.   
 
 
 


