

## **VISITING HOURS**

## 2012

	Summer hours (April 1 to September 30)	Winter hours (October 1 to March 31)	
GARDENS OF SANT'ANA PALACE	Tuesday to Friday: 10 am to 16 pm Saturday: 1 to 5 pm Closed on Sundays, Mondays and holidays	Saturday: 1 to 5 pm  Closed on weekdays, Sundays and holidays	
CAPITÃES- GENERAIS PALACE	Summer hours (April 1 to September 30)	Winter hours (October 1 to March 31)	
	Weekdays and Saturday: 10 am to 6 pm Sunday: 2 to 6 pm Closed on Tuesdays	Weekdays: 10 am to 1 pm   2 to 5:30 pm Saturday: 2 to 5:30 pm Closed on Tuesdays and Sundays	

Visits to Colégio Church in Angra do Heroísmo (Capitães-Generais Palace) are only possible during the summer.

## **GUIDED TOUR HOURS**

CAPITÃES-GENERAIS PALACE AND COLÉGIO	Summer hours (April 1 to September 30)			
CHURCH	Visits to start at the Palace		Visits to start at the Church	
	Morning	Afternoon	Morning	Afternoon
Wednesday, Thursday,	• 10 am	• 2 pm	• 10:30 am	• 2:30 pm
Friday e Saturday	• 11 am	• 3 pm	• 11:30 am	• 3:30 pm
	• 12 am	• 4 pm	• 12:30 pm	• 4:30 pm
Sunday	Closed	• 2 pm		
		• 3:30 pm		
		• 4:30 pm		
Monday	• 10 am	• 2 pm		
	• 11 am	• 3:30 pm		
	• 12 pm	• 4:30 pm		

## Information

Visits should be scheduled at least 15 days before the chosen date. Visits are limited to a maximum number of 30 people per group. Participation in this activity is subject to previous scheduling and confirmation by the Coordination of the Palaces of the Presidency, except in the cases when the number of participants is indicated. Should there be any change in the official agenda, visits may be cancelled even on the scheduled day. All visits cancelled due to unforeseeable circumstances will be awarded priority status when rescheduled to a new date. The Palaces of the Presidency are closed on national and regional holidays. The Palaces of the Presidency receive groups for visits on specific dates and times. Consult the timetable above before selecting the visit date and time. Visits to the Gardens of Sant'Ana Palace without previous scheduling are limited to a maximum of 30 visitors per group.